
ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

K.L.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI SAIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR

RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI SAI RAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

S.A. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY
MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Name of the College
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3894
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3385

919

1606

1934

1579

3008

2364

3615

4591

4040
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2810
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2801

3498

5629

1778

3616
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5024

3172

3134

3287

2795

3968

3947

2071

2323

3921

1408

1045

1555

No. of
Students
Appeared

1633

3862

1867

3315

893

1560

1874

1530

2905

2281

3457

4376

3850

2034

2671

5933

2646

3298

5249

1650

3329

2935

4581

2889

2833

2967

2522

3559

3529

1848

2072

3483

1246

923

1367

No. of
Students
Passed

 99.63

 99.18

 98.78

 97.93

 97.17

 97.14

 96.90

 96.90

 96.58

 96.49

 95.63

 95.32

 95.30

 95.14

 95.05

 94.66

 94.47

 94.28

 93.25

 92.80

 92.06

 92.01

 91.18

 91.08

 90.40

 90.26

 90.23

 89.69

 89.41

 89.23

 89.20

 88.83

 88.49

 88.33

 87.91
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Sl.
No.

5904

1419

4965

2710

2603

1211

1324

1114

2764

4962

1219

2718

4917

3830

2007

2711

2607

1304

2006

5901

2609

2722

2712

2723

2726

2601

2610

2719

5008

2739

3826

2618

1408

1307

2620

TNEA
Code

SIVAGANGAI

KANCHEEPURAM

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

KRISHNAGIRI

KANCHEEPURAM

KANCHEEPURAM

THIRUVALLUR

COIMBATORE

TUTICORIN

KANCHEEPURAM

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

COIMBATORE

ERODE

NAMAKKAL

THIRUVALLUR

COIMBATORE

SIVAGANGAI

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

ERODE

COIMBATORE

KRISHNAGIRI

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

MADURAI

COIMBATORE

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

SALEM

VILLUPURAM

CHENGALPATTU

NAMAKKAL

District



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM

K.RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE

S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

HINDUSTHAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE

AL-AMEEN ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Name of the College

1032

2582

2541

6925

2701

2163

1827

1695

2170

3197

3285

1993

4907

1775

2628

3388

1164

2401

1722

1202

1455

3922

2001

564

1773

3265

828

567

2208

No. of
Students
Appeared

900

2250

2207

5986

2317

1851

1553

1432

1831

2683

2738

1645

4036

1456

2119

2723

934

1924

1376

940

1136

2954

1490

400

1220

2160

507

321

761

No. of
Students
Passed

 87.21

 87.14

 86.86

 86.44

 85.78

 85.58

 85.00

 84.48

 84.38

 83.92

 83.35

 82.54

 82.25

 82.03

 80.63

 80.37

 80.24

 80.13

 79.91

 78.20

 78.08

 75.32

 74.46

 70.92

 68.81

 66.16

 61.23

 56.61

 34.47

Percentage
of 

Pass
36
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Sl.
No.

2741

1422

2715

2702

2005

4959

2615

3701

2750

2706

2608

2707

2708

2632

2727

4960

2734

3806

2725

4964

2740

1216

4955

2652

2613

2611

2704

2617

2634

TNEA
Code

COIMBATORE

CHENGALPATTU

ERODE

ERODE

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

SALEM

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

KARUR

ERODE

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

NAGAPATTINAM

COIMBATORE

THIRUNELVELI

COIMBATORE

KANCHEEPURAM

THIRUNELVELI

ERODE

NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

District


