ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students	No. of Students	Percentage of
	5004	IVI N OOL FOE OF ENOINEEDING	00/40/40/4	Appeared	Passed	Pass
1	5904	K.L.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	SIVAGANGAI	1639	1633	99.63
2	1419	SRI SAIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	3894	3862	99.18
3	4965	P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	1890	1867	98.78
4	2710	KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	3385	3315	97.93
5	2603	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR	KRISHNAGIRI	919	893	97.17
6	1211	RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	1606	1560	97.14
7	1324	SRI SAI RAM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	KANCHEEPURAM	1934	1874	96.90
8	1114	S.A. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	1579	1530	96.90
9	2764	K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3008	2905	96.58
10	4962	NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TUTICORIN	2364	2281	96.49
11	1219	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KANCHEEPURAM	3615	3457	95.63
12	2718	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4591	4376	95.32
13	4917	SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	4040	3850	95.30
14	3830	K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	2138	2034	95.14
15	2007	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2810	2671	95.05
16	2711	KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	6268	5933	94.66
17	2607	K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	2801	2646	94.47
18	1304	EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	3498	3298	94.28
19	2006	P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5629	5249	93.25
20	5901	ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	SIVAGANGAI	1778	1650	92.80
21	2609	MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3616	3329	92.06
22	2722	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3190	2935	92.01
23	2712	KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5024	4581	91.18
24	2723	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	3172	2889	91.08
25	2726	SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3134	2833	90.40
26	2601	ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KRISHNAGIRI	3287	2967	90.26
27	2610	MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	2795	2522	90.23
28	2719	SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	COIMBATORE	3968	3559	89.69
29	5008	THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	MADURAI	3947	3529	89.41
30	2739	SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	2071	1848	89.23
31	3826	KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	2323	2072	89.20
32	2618	SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	SALEM	3921	3483	88.83
33	1408	IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	VILLUPURAM	1408	1246	88.49
34	1307	JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	CHENGALPATTU	1045	923	88.33
35	2620	VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	NAMAKKAL	1555	1367	87.91

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES										
SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass				
36	2741	P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1032	900	87.21				
37	1422	SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	CHENGALPATTU	2582	2250	87.14				
38	2715	NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	2541	2207	86.86				
39	2702	BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	6925	5986	86.44				
40	2005	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE	COIMBATORE	2701	2317	85.78				
41	4959	KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	2163	1851	85.58				
42	2615	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM	SALEM	1827	1553	85.00				
43	3701	K.RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1695	1432	84.48				
44	2750	KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2170	1831	84.38				
45	2706	DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3197	2683	83.92				
46	2608	M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KARUR	3285	2738	83.35				
47	2707	ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	1993	1645	82.54				
48	2708	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4907	4036	82.25				
49	2632	MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	1775	1456	82.03				
50	2727	SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2628	2119	80.63				
51	4960	MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	3388	2723	80.37				
52	2734	S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	1164	934	80.24				
53	3806	E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAGAPATTINAM	2401	1924	80.13				
54	2725	SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1722	1376	79.91				
55	4964	PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	THIRUNELVELI	1202	940	78.20				
56	2740	HINDUSTHAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1455	1136	78.08				
57	1216	SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	3922	2954	75.32				
58	4955	FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUNELVELI	2001	1490	74.46				
59	2652	AL-AMEEN ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	564	400	70.92				
60	2613	K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	NAMAKKAL	1773	1220	68.81				
61	2611	PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3265	2160	66.16				
62	2704	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	828	507	61.23				
63	2617	SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	567	321	56.61				
64	2634	EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	2208	761	34.47				